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APPENDIX 16.0

AMENDMENT TO PART 2 OF THE
DISTRICT PLAN
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APPENDIX 16.0 AMENDMENT TO PART 2 OF THE
DISTRICT PLAN

The amendments to Part Two that provide for Restricted Discretionary Activities within the Lakes A Zone, and which were contained in this Appendix
when it was notified on 13 May 2000, have been integrated into Part Two of Rule 1.1 of the Lakes A Zone.
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APPENDIX 17.0

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH OF TARAWERA SETTLEMENT
AREA
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APPENDIX 18.0 RURAL RESERVES OWNED BY THE
ROTORUA DISTRICT COUNCIL

The reader is advised that the rural reserves within the Lakes A Zone owned and managed by the Rotorua District Council, are not sequentially
numbered. There is difficulty in numbering the rural reserves sequentially and maintaining the integrity of the source document concerned. The
source document was the Rotorua Rural Reserves Management Plan.
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APPENDIX 18.0 RURAL RESERVES OWNED BY THE

ROTORUA DISTRICT COUNCIL

ACACIA ROAD LAKEFRONT RESERVE
ACACIA ROAD RECREATION RESERVE
ACACIA ROAD/LOOP ROAD CORNER RESERVE
ALEXANDER ROAD RESERVE

BLUE LAKE (LAKE TIKITAPU) RESERVE
BOYES BEACH RESERVE

KARIRI POINT RESERVE (BOAT SHED BAY)
LAKE OKARO RESERVE

OKAREKA HALL RESERVE

SPENCER ROAD RECREATION RESERVES
STEEP STREET RESERVE

STONEY POINT RESERVE

TARAWERA LAKESHORE RESERVES
TARAWERA LANDING

OKAREKA SCENIC RESERVE

Numbered on the
following Diagrams

AN N B W N =

14
17
24
34
35
36
38
39
53
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